Ward Grant awards for 2018/19

Date grant
awarded

11/07/2018

22/01/2019

20/06/2018

21/06/2018

22/01/2019

10/08/2018

12/02/2019

05/04/2019

05/04/2019

05/04/2019

08/01/2019

08/03/2019

04/12/2018

05/04/2019

Time period
grant for

To be spent by
31/01/2019

To be spent by
31/01/2019

To be spent by
31/12/2018
To be spent by
31/12/2019
To be spent by
31/07/2019

To be spent by
28/02/2019

To be spent by
31/03/2019
To be spent by
30/06/2019

To be spent by
30/09/2019

To be spent by
31/07/2019

To be spent by
30/04/2019
To be spent by
30/06/2019

To be spent by
31/03/2019

To be spent by
31/07/2019

Department
awarding grant

Community

Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Community

Community

Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Community

Democracy,
Strategy &
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships

Beneficiary

Aldershot Baptist Church

Aldershot Methodist Church

Hampshire Cultural Trust

3rd Farnborough Scout Group

3rd Farnborough Scout Group

3rd Hawley Rainbows

Cherrywood Community Primary
School
Cove Brook Greenway Group

Mustard Seed Autism Trust

Oak Farm Preschool

Acornwood Pre-school

Rushmoor Community Football

Club

Southwood Infant School

Tower Hill Primary School

Beneficiary's
registration
number

n/a

n/a

1158583

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

1148938

1032174

1074102

n/a

n/a

n/a

Summary purpose of grant

Equipment for Footprints Toddler Group

New toys and books for toddler group

Towards the cost of an artist/writer in residence at the Lido
during summer 2018

Towards the cost of purchasing a 5-man tent

Chairs for scout and community use

Resources and handbooks for the Rainbows

Books for school

Litter pickers

Play therapy sessions as part of a pilot project

Books the home library

ICT equipment

Equipment for the nursery

Playtime equipment and resources

Vtech Inno Tabs for early years children

Awarding Ward(s)

Aldershot Park

Aldershot Park

Aldershot Park, North Town

Cherrywood

Cherrywood

Cherrywood

Cherrywood

Cherrywood

Cherrywood

Cherrywood

Cove & Southwood

Cove & Southwood

Cove & Southwood

Cove & Southwood

USHMOOR

BOROUGH COUNCIL

£550

£150

£600

£150

£177

£75

£150

£100

£149

£199

£250

£250

£250

£250



Date grant
awarded

11/07/2018

12/11/2018

08/03/2019

05/04/2019

05/04/2019

12/02/2019

12/02/2019

22/01/2019

08/01/2019

05/04/2019

22/01/2019

06/08/2018

22/02/2019

22/01/2019

Time period
grant for

To be spent by
31/01/2019

To be spent by
30/11/2019

To be spent by
30/06/2019

To be spent by
31/12/2019

To be spent by
31/07/2019

To be spent by
31/08/2019

To be spent by
31/05/2019

To be spent by
31/07/2019

To be spent by
30/06/2019

To be spent by
30/06/2019

To be spent by
31/07/2019

To be spent by
28/02/2019
To be spent by
31/05/2019

To be spent by
30/04/2019

Department
awarding grant

Community

Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Community

Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships

Beneficiary

7th Farnborough Scout Troop

Farnborough & District
Stroke/Aphasia Group

Farnborough Gate Bowling Club

Limbcare

Fernhill Primary School

Guillemont Junior School

Pinewood Infant School

Blackwater Valley Explorer Scout

Unit Phantoms

Friends of Brickfields Park

Aldershot Safe Haven (Andover

Mind)

North Lane Green Steps Walking
Group

St Augustine's Church

Rowhill School

The You Trust

Beneficiary's
registration
number

n/a

n/a

n/a

1136172

n/a

n/a

n/a

302101

n/a

1039094

n/a

1171776

n/a

291489

Summary purpose of grant

Towards the cost of hiring a minibus and trailer for summer

camp in the Lake District

Minibus hire for trips out

Driveway repairs

Batteries for Shopmobility mobility scooters

Life Education Bus healthy choices programme

Link project with a school in Uganda

Lunchtime play equipment and music resources

Mess tent

Visitor seating overlooking the refurbished pond

Refreshments for new service users

Minibus hire for a trip to the seaside

Towards the cost of replacing the hall floor

Outside seating

Outdoor furniture for Aldershot refuge

Awarding Ward(s)

Empress

Empress

Empress

Empress

Fernhill

Fernhill

Fernhill

Knellwood

Manor Park

North Town

North Town

North Town

Rowhill

Rowhill

£150

£350

£400

£100

£250

£250

£500

£500

£1,000

£50

£150

£500

£500

£500



Date grant
awarded

04/12/2018

12/02/2019

22/02/2019

19/09/2018

20/06/2018

04/12/2018

04/12/2018

Time period
grant for

To be spent by
31/01/2019

To be spent by
31/12/2019

To be spent by
31/05/2019

To be spent by
31/03/2019

To be spent by
31/03/2019
To be spent by
31/03/2019

To be spent by
30/06/2019

Department
awarding grant

Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Community

Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships
Democracy,
Strategy &
Partnerships

Beneficiary Beneficiary's
registration

number

Life Education Wessex & Thames 1071094
Valley

St John's Open Door 1132865
The Wavell School n/a

A Lasting Legacy 2018 n/a
Chautari n/a
Cove Football Club n/a
Samuel Cody Specialist Sports n/a

College

Summary purpose of grant

Towards the cost of a health and wellbeing programme at
Parsonage Farm Nursery and Infant School

Open Door activities, trips out and speakers

Basketball hoop

Towards to the cost of producing and installing a centenary
window at North Camp Methodist Church

Towards the cost of opening and running the Chautari in
Aldershot

Towards the cost of converting a referee changing room into a

disabled toilet and baby changing room

To install a rockery in the quad area

Awarding Ward(s)

St John's

St John's

St Mark's

St Mark's, Knellwood

Wellington

West Heath

West Heath

£550

£450

£500

£1,000

£1,000

£500

£500

TOTAL WARD GRANTS AWARDED FOR 2018/19

£13,000




