

Ward Grant awards for 2018/19

Date grant awarded	Time period grant for	Department awarding grant	Beneficiary	Beneficiary's registration number	Summary purpose of grant	Awarding Ward(s)	Amount
11/07/2018	To be spent by 31/01/2019	Community	Aldershot Baptist Church	n/a	Equipment for Footprints Toddler Group	Aldershot Park	£550
22/01/2019	To be spent by 31/01/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Aldershot Methodist Church	n/a	New toys and books for toddler group	Aldershot Park	£150
20/06/2018	To be spent by 31/12/2018	Community	Hampshire Cultural Trust	1158583	Towards the cost of an artist/writer in residence at the Lido during summer 2018	Aldershot Park, North Town	£600
21/06/2018	To be spent by 31/12/2019	Community	3rd Farnborough Scout Group	n/a	Towards the cost of purchasing a 5-man tent	Cherrywood	£150
22/01/2019	To be spent by 31/07/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	3rd Farnborough Scout Group	n/a	Chairs for scout and community use	Cherrywood	£177
10/08/2018	To be spent by 28/02/2019	Community	3rd Hawley Rainbows	n/a	Resources and handbooks for the Rainbows	Cherrywood	£75
12/02/2019	To be spent by 31/03/2019	Democracy, Strategy &	Cherrywood Community Primary School	n/a	Books for school	Cherrywood	£150
05/04/2019	To be spent by 30/06/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Cove Brook Greenway Group	n/a	Litter pickers	Cherrywood	£100
05/04/2019	To be spent by 30/09/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Mustard Seed Autism Trust	1148938	Play therapy sessions as part of a pilot project	Cherrywood	£149
05/04/2019	To be spent by 31/07/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Oak Farm Preschool	1032174	Books the home library	Cherrywood	£199
08/01/2019	To be spent by 30/04/2019	Democracy, Strategy &	Acornwood Pre-school	1074102	ICT equipment	Cove & Southwood	£250
08/03/2019	To be spent by 30/06/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Rushmoor Community Football Club	n/a	Equipment for the nursery	Cove & Southwood	£250
04/12/2018	To be spent by 31/03/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Southwood Infant School	n/a	Playtime equipment and resources	Cove & Southwood	£250
05/04/2019	To be spent by 31/07/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Tower Hill Primary School	n/a	Vtech Inno Tabs for early years children	Cove & Southwood	£250

Date grant awarded	Time period grant for	Department awarding grant	Beneficiary	Beneficiary's registration number	Summary purpose of grant	Awarding Ward(s)	Amount
11/07/2018	To be spent by 31/01/2019	Community	7th Farnborough Scout Troop	n/a	Towards the cost of hiring a minibus and trailer for summer camp in the Lake District	Empress	£150
12/11/2018	To be spent by 30/11/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Farnborough & District Stroke/Aphasia Group	n/a	Minibus hire for trips out	Empress	£350
08/03/2019	To be spent by 30/06/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Farnborough Gate Bowling Club	n/a	Driveway repairs	Empress	£400
05/04/2019	To be spent by 31/12/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Limbcare	1136172	Batteries for Shopmobility mobility scooters	Empress	£100
05/04/2019	To be spent by 31/07/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Fernhill Primary School	n/a	Life Education Bus healthy choices programme	Fernhill	£250
12/02/2019	To be spent by 31/08/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Guillemont Junior School	n/a	Link project with a school in Uganda	Fernhill	£250
12/02/2019	To be spent by 31/05/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Pinewood Infant School	n/a	Lunchtime play equipment and music resources	Fernhill	£500
22/01/2019	To be spent by 31/07/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Blackwater Valley Explorer Scout Unit Phantoms	302101	Mess tent	Knellwood	£500
08/01/2019	To be spent by 30/06/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Friends of Brickfields Park	n/a	Visitor seating overlooking the refurbished pond	Manor Park	£1,000
05/04/2019	To be spent by 30/06/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Aldershot Safe Haven (Andover Mind)	1039094	Refreshments for new service users	North Town	£50
22/01/2019	To be spent by 31/07/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	North Lane Green Steps Walking Group	n/a	Minibus hire for a trip to the seaside	North Town	£150
06/08/2018	To be spent by 28/02/2019	Community	St Augustine's Church	1171776	Towards the cost of replacing the hall floor	North Town	£500
22/02/2019		Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Rowhill School	n/a	Outside seating	Rowhill	£500
22/01/2019	To be spent by 30/04/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	The You Trust	291489	Outdoor furniture for Aldershot refuge	Rowhill	£500

Date grant awarded	Time period grant for	Department awarding grant	Beneficiary	Beneficiary's registration number	Summary purpose of grant	Awarding Ward(s)	Amount
04/12/2018	To be spent by 31/01/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Life Education Wessex & Thames Valley	1071094	Towards the cost of a health and wellbeing programme at Parsonage Farm Nursery and Infant School	St John's	£550
12/02/2019	To be spent by 31/12/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	St John's Open Door	1132865	Open Door activities, trips out and speakers	St John's	£450
22/02/2019	To be spent by 31/05/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	The Wavell School	n/a	Basketball hoop	St Mark's	£500
19/09/2018	To be spent by 31/03/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	A Lasting Legacy 2018	n/a	Towards to the cost of producing and installing a centenary window at North Camp Methodist Church	St Mark's, Knellwood	£1,000
20/06/2018	To be spent by 31/03/2019	Community	Chautari	n/a	Towards the cost of opening and running the Chautari in Aldershot	Wellington	£1,000
04/12/2018	To be spent by 31/03/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Cove Football Club	n/a	Towards the cost of converting a referee changing room into a disabled toilet and baby changing room	West Heath	£500
04/12/2018	To be spent by 30/06/2019	Democracy, Strategy & Partnerships	Samuel Cody Specialist Sports College	n/a	To install a rockery in the quad area	West Heath	£500
TOTAL WARD GRANTS AWARDED FOR 2018/19							